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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Ninetieth Legislature 

(Effective July 26, I94I) 



FOREST COMMISSIONER TO CONVEY CERTAIN LANDS 671 

CHAP. 109 

Chapter 107 

RESOL VE, for Screening Sennebec Pond at Union. 

Sennebec pond at Union; screening of. Resolved: That Luther Barker, 
and such other persons as may join with him, are hereby authorized to build 
a fish screen at the outlet of Sennebec pond in Union, in the county of 
Knox; provided, however, that there shall be no liability on the state for 
the maintenance or repair of said screen. 

Approved April 4, 1941 

Chapter 108 

RESOL VE, Granting Authority to the Forestry Department to Convey 
Certain Land to Stanley Hinch, of Danforth. 

Forestry department authorized to convey certain land. Resolved: 
That the forest commissioner be, and' hereby is, authorized to convey the 
interest of the state in the following described lot to Stanley Hinch, of 
Danforth, for the sum of $125.30: 1/6 of ¢o acres of the Reserved Lands 
in T. 7, R. 7, W. E. L. S., Penobscot county. 

Approved April 4, 1941 

Chapter 109 

RESOL VE, Authorizing the Forest Commissioner to Convey Certain 
Lands to Estate of Isaac Bragg. 

Forest commissioner authorized to convey certain land. Resolved: 
That the forest commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized to sell and con
vey to the estate of Isaac Bragg, the interest of the state in the southeast 
quarter of township 18, range 12, 'vV. E. L. S. in Aroostook county accord
ing to survey and plan of said township as returned to the state land office 
by Small & Barker in 1845, exclusive of the public lot; together with the 
right to cut and carry away the timber and grass on the reserved lands in 
said southeast quarter, for the sum of $163°.42. 

Approved April 4, 1941 
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